
1 Name of Procuring Agency

2 Method of Procurement

3 Title of Procurement 

4 Tender Inquiry No

5 PPRA Reference No (TSE)

6 Date & Time for Bid Closing

7 Date & Time for Bid Opening

8 No of Bids Received

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluaton

10 Details of Bids Evaluation

S. No Name of Bidder Item Name Rule/Regulations/SBD/Policy/Basis for 
Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2004.

Desktop Computer

UPS Online UPS is quoted instead of Line Interactive, 1 output 

connection whereas required are 8. Typical recharge time is 
not mentioned in the technical specification.

Laser Jet Printer

Fax Machine
UPS

Laser Jet Printer

Fax Machine

Desktop Computer

Laser Jet Printer

Fax Machine

5 M/s Shirazi Trading Company 
(Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad

Fax Machine

6 M/s Mansha Brothers, 

Islamabad

Fax Machine

7 M/s Science & Computer Link, 

Karachi

Desktop Computer

Laser Jet Printer Required process is 600 MHz whereas quoted processor is 
466 MHz. Required resolution is 1200x1200 dpi whereas 

the standard resolution is 600x600 dpi.

Fax Machine

UPS Typical recharge time is 6-8 hours whereas required time is 

3 hours. Typical backup time is not calculated on full load, 3 
output connections mentioned whereas required output 

connections are 8.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: 

S. No Item 

1 Desktop Computer

Laser Jet Printer

Fax Machine

UPS

2 M/s Computer Marketing Company (Pvt.) Ltd., 

Islamabad

75,964

28,405

21,051

47,386

4

8 M/s Gemco, Islamabad

Sample of Fax Machine provided by the firm of inkjet 

technology instead of laser technology as quoted in the bid. 
50 sheets multipurpose tray quoted in quotation for Laser 

Jet Printer but not available in technical specifications 
attached.Therefore the firm was found to be non-responsive 

for provision of the said machine. Furthermore the firm has 

also been blacklisted by BISP on submission of fake bank 
guarantee.

Bidder Name

M/s Al-Futtaim Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad

Evaluated Unit Cost (PKR)

M/s Ora-Tech Systems (Pvt.) 
Ltd., Islamabad

79,111

38976

21982

10991

1 M/s Al-Futtaim Pakistan (Pvt.) 

Ltd., Islamabad

2 M/s Computer Marketing 
Company (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad

3 M/s Universal Business 

Equipment (Pvt.) Ltd., 
Islamabad

14,828

80,620

28,420

25,288

26,700

25,989

75,964

33,367

28,405

21,051
47,386

19,828

12th June, 2012 at 1100 hours 

12th June, 2012 at 1130 hours 

08 (eight)

1. The bidder must have at least five years of experience in manufacturing or supplying of similar items as requisitioned in the bid.

2. The bidder must have successfully completed atleast three (03) contracts of similar nature and size as requisitioned under the Bidding Document, 

during last two (2) years. Documentary evidence to this effect must be provided with the Bid, which includes copy of contract/purchase order, 

certificate from client for successful completion of contract, etc.
3. The bidder must submit National Tax No., Sales Tax No. Certificates & Income Tax clearance certificate on the last income Tax returns.

4. The bidder must submit the following documents with the proposal to ascertain the financial capability:-

i. Audited Balance Sheet for last three years including profit & loss account & auditors notes 

ii. Tax Return of last three years 

5. An affidavit on legal stamp paper of Rs. 50/- to the effect that bidder has not been blacklisted by any of the Federal/Provincial Government 
organization.

6. Manufacturer Authorization certificate. 

7. Leaflets, broachers & catalogues of quoted products 

8. Undertaking that quoted product is from current manufacturing list of manufacturer

08 (eight)

Evaluated Unit Cost 

Evaluation Report
Benazir Income Support Programme (BISP)

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure-National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

Purchase of IT Equipment 
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