Evaluation Report

			Dialaction Report			
1	Name of Procuring Agency	Benazir Income Support Programme (BISP)				
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure-National Competitive Bidding (NCB)				
3	Title of Procurement	Purchase of IT Equipment				
4	Tender Inquiry No	IFB # 12(79)BISP/Admn/11-1				
5	PPRA Reference No (TSE)	TS157253E				
6	Date & Time for Bid Closing	12th June, 2012 at 1100 hours				
7	Date & Time for Bid Opening	12th June, 2012 at 1130 hours				
8	No of Bids Received	08 (eight)				
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluaton	1. The bidder must have at least five years of experience in manufacturing or supplying of similar items as requisitioned in the bid. 2. The bidder must have successfully completed atleast three (03) contracts of similar nature and size as requisitioned under the Bidding Document, during last two (2) years. Documentary evidence to this effect must be provided with the Bid, which includes copy of contract/purchase order, certificate from client for successful completion of contract, etc. 3. The bidder must submit National Tax No., Sales Tax No. Certificates & Income Tax clearance certificate on the last income Tax returns. 4. The bidder must submit the following documents with the proposal to ascertain the financial capability:- i. Audited Balance Sheet for last three years including profit & loss account & auditors notes ii. Tax Return of last three years 5. An affidavit on legal stamp paper of Rs. 50/- to the effect that bidder has not been blacklisted by any of the Federal/Provincial Government organization. 6. Manufacturer Authorization certificate. 7. Leaflets, broachers & catalogues of quoted products 8. Undertaking that quoted product is from current manufacturing list of manufacturer				
10	Dataila of Dida Farahastian	OD COLLEG				
S. No	Details of Bids Evaluation Name of Bidder	Item Name	08 (eight) Evaluated Unit Cost	Rule/Regulations/SBD/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2004.		
1	M/s Al-Futtaim Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad	Desktop Computer	75,964			
		UPS	33,367	Online UPS is quoted instead of Line Interactive, 1 output connection whereas required are 8. Typical recharge time is not mentioned in the technical specification.		
2	M/s Computer Marketing Company (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad	Laser Jet Printer	28,405			
		Fax Machine	21,051			
		UPS	47,386			
3	M/s Universal Business Equipment (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad	Laser Jet Printer	19,828	Sample of Fax Machine provided by the firm of inkjet technology instead of laser technology as quoted in the bid. 50 sheets multipurpose tray quoted in quotation for Laser		
		Fax Machine	14,828	Jet Printer but not available in technical specifications attached. Therefore the firm was found to be non-responsive for provision of the said machine. Furthermore the firm has also been blacklisted by BISP on submission of fake bank guarantee.		
4	M/s Ora-Tech Systems (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad	Desktop Computer	80,620			
		Laser Jet Printer	28,420			
		Fax Machine	25,288			
5	M/s Shirazi Trading Company (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad	Fax Machine	26,700			
6	M/s Mansha Brothers, Islamabad	Fax Machine	25,989			
7	M/s Science & Computer Link, Karachi	Desktop Computer	79,111			
8	M/s Gemco, Islamabad	Laser Jet Printer	38976	Required process is 600 MHz whereas quoted processor is 466 MHz. Required resolution is 1200x1200 dpi whereas the standard resolution is 600x600 dpi.		
		Fax Machine	21982			
		UPS	10991	Typical recharge time is 6-8 hours whereas required time is 3 hours. Typical backup time is not calculated on full load, 3 output connections mentioned whereas required output connections are 8.		

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

S. No	Bidder Name	Item	Evaluated Unit Cost (PKR)
1	M/s Al-Futtaim Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad	Desktop Computer	75,964
2	M/s Computer Marketing Company (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad	Laser Jet Printer	28,405
		Fax Machine	21,051
		UPS	47,386